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Mississippi —
Potash, Inc. L

December 4, 1996

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
0il Conservation Division

2040 S. Pacheco

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Attention: Mr. William J. Lemay, Division Director
RE: Application for Permit to Drill, APD;

Stevens & Tull, Inc.

Conoco State #2

990" FNL & 990’ FWL

Sec. 16, T-20-S, R-33-E, NMPM
Lea County, New Mexico

Salt Lake Project

Dear Mr. Lemay:

Mississippi Potash Corporation has been contacted by Stevens &
Tull, 1Inc., an oil and gas producing company, regarding an
application for permit to drill the above referenced oil well.

It is hereby noted that this drilling location is within the
Known Potash Area (KPA), as designated by OCD Order R-111-P.

Under the provisions set forth in Division Order R-111-P and
in the spirit of cooperation between our two industries,
Mississippi Potash Corporation, in conjunction with New Mexico
Potash and National Potash, offer no objections to the drilling
location proposed by Stevens & Tull, Inc. referenced above.

Due to the proximity of our mining operations and future plans
to recover potash reserves in this area, strict observance of the
casing requirements as outlined in Division Order R-111-P 1is
mandatory. Please contact me if you have any additional questions.

Sincerely,
L gt
Mel Pyeatt

Mine Operations Manager

copies: File
Mr. Jerry A. Weant, Landman, Stevens & Tull, Inc.

P.0. Box 101 * 1996 Potash Mines Road * Carisbad, New Mexico 88220
Phone (505) 887-559! « FAX (505) 887-0705






STEVENS é& TULL, INC.
P. O. Box 11005 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702 915/699-1410

November 19, 1996

Mississippi Potash, Inc. IMC Global Operations, Inc.
P.O. Box 101 P.0O. Box 71
Carlsbad, N.M. 88220 Carlsbad, N.M. 88221

New Mexico Potash Corporation
P.0O. Box 610
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re: Application to Drill
Conoco State #2,
990’ FN & WL Sec. 16,
T-20-S, R-33-E, N.M.P.M.,

Lea County, New Mexico
Salt Lake Prospect

Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed a copy of the Application to Drill the captioned
well as per Order No. R-111-P of the New Mexico O0il Conservation
Division. The subject well will be drilled to a proposed depth of 3600
feet, and it shall be drilled in compliance with Order No. R-10432 and
R-10432-A, copies of which have been previously submitted to you.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact
our office or the NMOCD office.

Yours very trul

= A

Jerry”A. Weant,
Landman

cc: New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P.0O. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88241

f:\1lt\potash. jaw
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State of New Mcxxc&eEu—““"U Poy 2815

ré x;a‘ ‘mo. Habbe, NM 13241-1980 Esergy. Miserals & Netural Rasources Department Revised Feb Forﬁ’clégl
iy i Lostructions oa back

PO Drrver DD, Antesis, NM 842110719 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Subamit to Appropriats District Office

D PO Box 2088 State Leaso - § Copies

1000 Ibowsnzm Rd., Anec, NM $7410 Santa FC, NM 87504'2088 Fee Lease . § Copies
-

PO Box 2088, Saots Fe, NM §7504-2088 {TJAMENDED REPORT

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE

e " Operator Name aod Address. ! OGRID Nember
Stevens & Tull, Inc. 021602
P.0. Box 11005 ’ ’ ' APt Nember
Midland, TX 79702 Jo-0
‘ Property Code ! Property Name * Weld Ne.
18376 Conoco State 2
7 Surface Location
UL or lot a0. | Sectioa | Towaship| Raage Lot [ds | Fest from the North/Sosth fae Fest from the East/Went Lae Cosaty
D 16 205 33 990 North 990 West Lea

! Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL erlot 80. | Sectica | Townshlp | Raage Lot 1da —| Tlr'nd-ln- the Nerth/South Ese Fout frem Lhe East/West ne

_ County
D 161 208 33E 990 North 990 . West Lea
: * Proposed Pool 1 ) " Proposed Pool 3
West Teas Y-SR
" Wark Type Code Y Well Type Code Y Cable/Rotary “ Lease Type Code Y Grouad Leve Elevadice
N 0] . R S 3562
Y Multiple ** Proposed Depth . “ Formatioa - »* Coatractor ¥ Spud Date
No 3600 Seven Rivers Unknown 12/30/96
Y Proposed Casing and Cement Program ,
Hole Slae Caslag Slas Caslag weight/foot Settiag Depth Sacls of Cement Estimated TOC
12 1/4 8 5/8 24 1100 625 Surface
7 7/8 5 1/2 15.50 3600 6500 sarface

* Deseribe the proposed program. uu-mhuom.rmcMcx;iv-mm..uhmm aad produ
8¢, Describe the blowest prevesdoa program, U aay. Use sddicioasl sheats If secemsary. * o peoposed sev e
1. Drill 12 1/4" hole to 1100'. .
Cement 8 5/8" - 24# casing at 1100' - circulate cement to surface. Let cement
stand 12 hours under pressure plus 12 hours during NU.
3. Drill 7 7/8" hole to TD of 3600'.

4. Cement 5 1/2" - 15.50# casing at 3600' with 610 sx class "c" cement and

circulate cement to surface. &
. : h

b cenify Gt the nformation given above i <
of o el Eiven sbove f trus 10d complate © the beu OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
*"77%«// «” v«\%//' 2, T Approved by:
Michael G. Mooney / Tide:
Tite: Consulting En ineer Approval Dals; w Date:
Duis: H Phoos: Conditions of Approval :
11/19/96 915/699-1410 Atxched O
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DISTRICT 1

P.0. Box 188G. Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT I

P.0. Drawer DD. Artesia. NN 88210

DISTRICT Il

L1000 Rio Bratos Rd.,

Artec, NX 687410

State of New Mexico

Egergy. Mincrwls and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102

Reviged FPebruary 10, 1094
Instruction on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Leasc - 4 Coples

Fee lease - 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe,

New Mexico 87504-2088

0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Nuinber Pocl Code Pool Name
59110 West Teas Y-SR
Property Code Property Name Well Number
18376 Conoco State 2
OGRID No Operator Name Elevation
021602 Stevens & Tull, Inc. 3533

Surface Location

UL or lot No Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feel from the East/West line County
D 16 20 S| 33 E 990 North 990 West Lea
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Townehip Range lot Idn Feet from the North/South Hne Feet from the East/West line County
D 16 20S 33E 990 North 990 West Lea
Dedicated Acres Joint or [ofill Consolidation Code Order No.
40 I

NO ALLOWABLE W¥ILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I herebdy certify the the information
contained herein is truc and completc to the
best of my knowledgs and belicy.

s

& PPk %W

Signature

Michael &. Mooney

Printed Name

Consulting Engineer
Title

11/19/96

Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

i hevreby certify thal the well location shown
on ithis plat was plotted from field notes of
sctual swruveys wmade &y e or
sSupervison, that the samse
corvect tov the best of my belief

under my

is truwe ond

Novsi-‘nbcr 13, 1996

Dale;SurveyegL,,,,_n < \

Siggature/ & Séal of
Prtvfes?@nal “Surveyor \ ‘?‘
1
\

,g »fwg o, msa

Ce;zwn‘c\tf\“ﬂo Gary L Jones 7977
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BASIN SURVEYS
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STEVENS & TULL INC.
CONOCO STATE #2

990° FNL & 990’ FWL

Sec. 16, T-20-S, R—33-E,
Lea County, New Mexico.
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